Cemetery Cleaning Workshop

Luper Pioneer Cemetery
Entry gate at 30298 Beacon Dr W, Eugene, OR 97402

Saturday, August 24, 2024
10am to 4pm

Workshop Agenda

10:00
10:15
10:30
12:15
1:00
3:45

Intro to cemetery preservation
Evaluating markers

Cleaning stones

Lunch

Cleaning stones

Wrap up

Presented by David Pinyerd and Bernadette Niederer of Historic Preservation Northwest.
Generously sponsored by Luper Cemetery, Inc. and by a grant through the Oregon
Commission on Historic Cemeteries.

The workshop is FREE but registration is required. Please contact Merilee Boulton at
merileekb@msn.com to register. You can participate as much as you like. All tools will be

provided. Please bring a lunch and drinking water. If you would like to work, please wear
work clothes and bring gloves.
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