

Cemetery Cleaning Workshop

Luper Pioneer Cemetery

Entry gate at 30298 Beacon Dr W, Eugene, OR 97402
Saturday, August 24, 2024
10am to 4pm

Workshop Agenda

10:00	Intro to cemetery preservation
10:15	Evaluating markers
10:30	Cleaning stones
12:15	Lunch
1:00	Cleaning stones
3:45	Wrap up

Presented by David Pinyerd and Bernadette Niederer of <u>Historic Preservation Northwest</u>. Generously sponsored by <u>Luper Cemetery</u>, <u>Inc.</u> and by a grant through the <u>Oregon Commission on Historic Cemeteries</u>.

The workshop is FREE but registration is required. Please contact Merilee Boulton at merileekb@msn.com to register. You can participate as much as you like. All tools will be provided. Please bring a lunch and drinking water. If you would like to work, please wear work clothes and bring gloves.

Historic Preservation Northwest 1116 11th Ave SW Albany OR 97321 541-791-9199 pinyerd@hp-nw.com www.hp-nw.com